WW

www.ecourtsind

www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6414/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2010 in of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CRLA No. 952/2004

SRINIVASA RAO

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 27/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mainider Singh, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the petitioner is directed to be released on bail to the satisfaction of Principal Special Judge, CBI Cases, Chennai in CC No.184 of 1997.

(Sushma Batra)
Sr.P.A.

(Indu Satija) Court Master