## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.23434 OF 2013

in

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2240 OF 2010

SRINIVASA RAO

Appellant (s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, bail and office report)

Date: 03/02/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.

Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.

For Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  $\mbox{\footnotemark}$  O R D E R

Post it on 17th February, 2014.

In the meantime, the counsel representing the State shall verify the genuineness of the death certificate issued in regard to the death of the appellant.

(Neetu Khajuria)

(S.S.R. Krishna)

Sr.P.A.

|Court Master